
2 

x 

11. CONTRACT 10 CODE IPAGE OF PAGESAMENDMENT OF SOllCITATlONIMODIFICA TION OF CONTRACT 
1 I 

2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISiTIDNIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 15. PROJECT NO. (If applfcabkl) 

0002 09/16/2010 

~ CODE FMPS 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other tllan Item 51 CODE IFMPS 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 
4330 EAST WEST HWY 4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 ROOM 517 
BETHESDA MD 20914 BETHESDA MD 20914 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR INo.. _. "'''s''''. Stohl _ ZiP Code) SA. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.(X) 
r-

DAVIESS COUNTY HOSPITAL 
ATTN ROBERT J HECKERT CEO 9B. DATED (SEE/TEM 11) 

1314 EAST WALNUT STREET 
PO BOX 760 

X il0A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIORDER NO. 
WASHINGTON IN 47501-2120 CPSC-N-I0-0071 ..-­

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 


CODE . FACILITY CODE 


, 
01/11/2010 

11. mill ITEM ONLY APP1.IElI TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITA 1lONS 

:.JThe above numbered sol/ola1lan is amended.s set forth In Item 14. The hour and detd specined for receipt Of Offers nil e.tended [) is not ••tended. 

Offers must aci<nowIedge receipt of this amendmenl pOor to the hOur and date spacifled In the solicitation or a. amended, by ona of the 1'OIlo'NIng methods: (a) By completing 
Items 8 and 15, and returning copies 01 the amendment: (b) By aGl<nO>Medging receipt 01 this amendment on each copy of the Offer submitted; or (e) By 
separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the so~cilation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWlEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 
virtue of this amendment you des"e to change an offer already submitted, such change may be mede by telegram or lettar. provided each telegram or letter makes 
reference to the solic~aUon and lIIis amendment, end is received prior to the opening hour and date spedlled. 

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (Ifrequi!liiC) Net Decrease: -$ 4,224.00 
See 

O. THIS ITEM ONLY APPUES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODlFtES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO, AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A b'i\15~H;i~~~ ?r~~E~~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (SP"Ciry authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such a. changes in paying offlc8, 
appropriation dala. ele.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b). 

UP LEMEN AL AG ME IS EN ERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

Unilaterial FAR 43 .103 (b) 

E.IMPORTANT: Contractor l'!J is not. Cl is required to sign !I'li. document and retum copies 10 the issuing office. 

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTIMOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF SlJCtion heacJmgs. i11CWdinll soIicilatlon/contract sub;ect matter where f9aSible.) 

DUNS NumbePU11 .7 SUb. 
HOSPITAL 1D*: 3C134055 


Modification 0002 adjusts the quantity of surveillance reports for FY-2010 as follows: 


ITEM *1 is changed as follows: (see page 2). 


For FY-2010 the total amount of this contract is decreased by $4,224.00, from $23,093.00 to 


$18,869.00. 


Continued ... 
 '" 
Excepl as provided herein, ell terms and C<II'l<itions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, "" heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect. 

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print) 

Doris B. Kessler 

lSC. DATE SIGNED158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 1SC. DATE SIGNED 

08116/2010 

NSN 7540'() 1-152-8070 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 
Previous edition unusable Prescribed by GSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

http:18,869.00
http:23,093.00
http:4,224.00
http:4,224.00


2 

REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED
CONT AT S ET . INU ION HE CPSC-N-IO-0071/0002 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

DAVIESS COUNTY HOSPITAL 

ITEM NO 

(A) 

SUPPLIESISERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

flNrr 

(0) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

0001 

TOTAL QTY FOR ITEM #1: 3,400/EA 

Change Item 0001 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the obligated amount): 

ESTIMATED QUANTITY 
NEISS SURVEILLANCE REPORTS ANO SPECIAL SURVEY 
REPORTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ATTACHED STATEMENT 
OF WORK. 

MINIMUM QTY: 
MAXIMUM QTY: 

1,050 
5,250 

-800 EA 5.28 -4,224.00 

Accounting Info: 
10-PS-EXFM-4310 Fund: 10 BPAC: PS Organization: 
EXrM Object Class: 4310 
Funded: $0.00 
Accounting Info: 
0100AIODPS-20l0-1l17900000-EXFM004310-252EO Fund: 
0100A10DPS FISCAL YEAR: 2010 BPAC: 1117900000 
Organization: EXE~004310 Object Class: 252EO 
Funded: -$4,224.00 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED 
AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

OPTIONAL FORM 33$ ("-"") 
$ponsot"OO by GSA 
FAR(MlCFR)Ull0 


